

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

"To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service"

900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331 Telephone: (626) 458-5100 http://dpw.lacounty.gov

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1460 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO FILE: WR-2

April 8, 2013

Ms. Christine L. Medak United States Fish and Wildlife Service 6010 Hidden Valley Road Carlsbad, CA 92011

Dear Ms. Medak:

BIG TUJUNGA WASH MITIGATION AREA 2012 ANNUAL REPORT SUBMITTAL

Enclosed for your reference is the 2012 Annual Report for the Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area. For your convenience, the report is also uploaded on to the following website: <u>www.dpw.lacounty.gov/wrd/Facilities</u>.

Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Grace Yu at (626) 458-6139 or at gyu@dpw.lacounty.gov.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER Director of Public Works

mm

CHRISTOPHER STONE Assistant Deputy Director Water Resources Division

γ MM:νt

P:\wrd\FACILITIES\PROJECTS\EPCU\CURRENT PROJECTS\Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area\Reports\2012\BTWMA USFWS AR Cover Letter 2012.doc

Enc.

bc: Flood Maintenance (Cruz)



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

"To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service"

900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331 Telephone: (626) 458-5100 http://dpw.lacounty.gov

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1460 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460

> IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO FILE: WR-2

April 8, 2013

Mr. Samuel Unger California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region 320 West 4th Street, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90013

Attention Ms. Valerie Zara

Dear Mr. Unger:

BIG TUJUNGA WASH MITIGATION AREA 2012 ANNUAL REPORT SUBMITTAL

Enclosed for your reference is the 2012 Annual Report for the Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area. For your convenience, the report is also uploaded on to the following website: <u>www.dpw.lacounty.gov/wrd/Facilities</u>.

Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Grace Yu at (626) 458-6139 or at gyu@dpw.lacounty.gov.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER Director of Public Works

CHRISTOPHER STONE Assistant Deputy Director Water Resources Division

MM:vt

P:\wrd\FACILITIES\PROJECTS\EPCU\CURRENT PROJECTS\Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area\Reports\2012\BTWMA RWQCB AR Cover Letter 2012.doc

Enc.

bc: Flood Maintenance (Cruz) Watershed Management



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

"To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service"

900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331 Telephone: (626) 458-5100 http://dpw.lacounty.gov

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1460 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO FILE: WR-2

April 8, 2013

Ms. Sarah Rains California Department of Fish and Wildlife Streambed Alteration Program, Region 5 3883 Ruffin Road San Diego, CA 92123

Dear Ms. Rains:

BIG TUJUNGA WASH MITIGATION AREA 2012 ANNUAL REPORT SUBMITTAL

Enclosed for your reference is the 2012 Annual Report for the Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area. For your convenience, the report is also uploaded on to the following website: <u>www.dpw.lacounty.gov/wrd/Facilities</u>.

Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Grace Yu at (626) 458-6139 or at gyu@dpw.lacounty.gov.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER Director of Public Works

nus offer.

ww

CHRISTOPHER STONE Assistant Deputy Director Water Resources Division



MM:vt P:\wrd\FACILITIES\PROJECTS\EPCU\CURRENT PROJ.\Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area\Rep.\2012\BTWMA CDFG AR Cover L. 2012.doc

Enc.

bc: Flood Maintenance (Cruz)



COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

"To Enrich Lives Through Effective and Caring Service"

900 SOUTH FREMONT AVENUE ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91803-1331 Telephone: (626) 458-5100 http://dpw.lacounty.gov

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO: P.O. BOX 1460 ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91802-1460

IN REPLY PLEASE REFER TO FILE: WR-2

April 8, 2013

Mr. Aaron Allen United States Army Corps of Engineers 2151 Alessandro Drive, Suite 110 Ventura, CA 91301

Dear Mr. Allen:

BIG TUJUNGA WASH MITIGATION AREA 2012 ANNUAL REPORT SUBMITTAL

Enclosed for your reference is the 2012 Annual Report for the Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area. For your convenience, the report is also uploaded on to the following website: <u>www.dpw.lacounty.gov/wrd/Facilities</u>.

Should you have any questions, please contact Ms. Grace Yu at (626) 458-6139 or at gyu@dpw.lacounty.gov.

Very truly yours,

GAIL FARBER Director of Public Works

Stone hustopher

CHRISTOPHER STONE Assistant Deputy Director Water Resources Division



MM

MM:vt P:\wrd\FACILITIES\PROJECTS\EPCU\CURRENT PROJECTS\Big Tujunga Wash Mitigation Area\Reports\2012\BTWMA USACE AR Cover Letter 2012.doc

Enc.

bc: Flood Maintenance (Cruz)